CPA3069

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Aglukon Spezialdunger GmbH	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cybele GmbH & Co. Spezialdunger KG Internal Address:Heerdter Landstrasse 199,
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Germany Corporation Association Limited Partnership	D-40549 Dusseldorf, Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-Slate
Security Agreement Change of Name	✓ Other Germany Limited Company
Other Purchase Agreement	If assignee is not domicted in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes / No
Execution Date: 5/13/1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes / No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Ronald E. Shapiro Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number.
1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500	50-1165
City: McLean State: VA Zip:22102	<u></u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Ronald E. Shapiro Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, and document: 2 January 12, 2005 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheat, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0887

Translation

Certification

Under Purchase Agreement between business enterprises dated 13 May 1998 - Repertory No. 1637/1998 of the Notary Public Wolfgang Wenz in Stuttgart

Aglukon Spezialdünger Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung
(company with limited liability)
with its offices in Düsseldorf
- Düsseldorf Regional Court HR B 814 -

(therefore as a result of company name change: Agrevo Pflanzenschutz GmbH)

- as Seller-

have sold to

Limited Partnership under the company's name of
Cybele GmbH & Co. Spezialdunger KG
with its offices at Reutlingen
- Reutlingen Regional Court, HR A 2055(therefore, change of company name and transfer of business:
Aglukon Spezialdunger GmbH & Co. KG located at Düsseldorf
Düsseldorf Regional Court HRA 13513)

- as Buyertheir entire assets

by way of the asset deal – with the exception of their 3.5% interest in TERRA PLANT SERVICE Analyse- und Consulting GmbH.

In particular, this comprises seller's all trade labels and patents, which as of 1 June 1998 at midnight have devolved upon Buyer as stated above. These trade labels and patents are listed in exhibit 3 and 4 of the Purchase Agreement between business entities mentioned above.

As proof, the Original of said Purchase Agreement is my possession.

I wish to refer to the excerpts of the Commercial Register, certified copies of which are also attached to this Certification as proof of the company name change and transfer of business, in addition to the General partner GmbH.

Stuttfart, on this day 1 5. AUG. 2001

Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/12/2005

- Wenz-



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0888